PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiko Akiyama	06/23/2011
Mitsuyasu Matsuura	06/23/2011
Toshiki Isogai	06/23/2011
Makiko Sugiura	06/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

Name:	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.		
Street Address:	14, lwaya, Shimohasumi-cho		
City:	Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	445-0012		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13170510	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: tkushin@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

REEL: 026513 FRAME: 0209

PATENT

OP \$40.00 1317051

501578787

Address Line 2: SUITE 101 Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRO	SUITE 101 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03_133		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Therese Boisvert Varndell		
Total Attachments: 1 source=03_133_Assignment#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026513 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DE	NSO CORPORATION, 1-1, Showa-c	ho. Kariva-city ∆lchi.	prof 449 9664		
NIPPON	SOKEN, INC., 14, Iwaya, Shimohas	umi-cho, Níshio-city.	Alchi-pref 446-0042 Janan		
NIPPON SOKEN, INC., 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-city, Alchi-pref., 446-0012 Japan as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as					
	ULTRASC	ONIC SENSOR			
described in	an application for Letters Patent of the		ted		
	on even date herewith	, ,	•		
	as U,\$, Application Serial No.	filed on			
as well as a	any and all continuations, divisions, a granted therefor. The undersigned her of Patents and Trademarks to i	nd reissues of said ap	Not conversed to the time.		
GOLO WILLION	igned agree(s), when requested, to s may be necessary for securing and r In said Assignee.	sign a ll pap ers , take a maintaining patents for	il rightful oaths, and perform all said inventions and for vesting		
as bugura br	gned authorize(s) and empower(s) sa ovided under any and all International secessary in connection with said appl	l COnventions and tract	and claim the benefit of the right les in respect of sald inventions,		
The undersi	gned also authorize(s) Posz Law Gro essary or desirable for recordation of t	oup, PLC to insert here this document.	on any further Identification that		
	Keiko Akiyama Kelko Akiyama	Oting 23, 2011	Jomobile Tours		
Inventor 1:	Kelko Akiyama	Date	Witness		
Inventor 2:	Mitsuyasu Matsuura Misuydsu Matsuura Joshihi Lagai	Date 23, 2011 Oute 23, 2011	Jomphike Jauruta Witness Jakafuni Nishi Witness Takafuni Nishi Witness Tatsua Leshio ta Witness		
Inventor 3:	rosniki isogal	Date	Witness		
Inventor 4:	Makika Sugura Makiko Sugiura	June 20, 2011	Witness Leshiota		

PATENT REEL: 026513 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 06/28/2011